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Topline questionnaire

Pew Research Center
Spring 2024 Global Attitudes Survey
September 4, 2025, release

Methodological notes:

Survey results are based on national samples. For further details on sample designs, refer to
the “How we did this” section and our international survey methods database.

All questions included have been previously released with general population figures. This
topline presents findings only for religiously unaffiliated adults. For figures among other
religious groups, as well as the general population in each country, consult the following
reports and their associated toplines:

o “Around the World, Many People Are Leaving Their Childhood Religions”

o “Believing in Spirits and Life After Death Is Common Around the World”

o “Comparing Levels of Religious Nationalism Around the World”

Only countries where survey samples of religiously unaffiliated adults are large enough to be
analyzed are included.
The data for the United States comes from four different surveys: American Trends Panel
(ATP) Waves 132, 143 and 145, and the 2023-24 Religious Landscape Study (RLS).

o Q27 and Q29a-Q29c come from ATP W132.

o Q28,Q30a-Q30c, Q31a-Q31d, Q33a-c, Q37a-c, Q38, Q39 and Q42 come from ATP
Wi43.

o Q34a/Q36a comes from ATP W14s5.

o Q23, Q24, Q25 and Q32 come from the RLS.

U.S. religious affiliation data also comes from the RLS. Refer to this previous topline for
additional information on religious affiliation in the U.S. and the other surveyed countries.
For questions asked on ATP Wave 143, this analysis reports the opinions of 3,207 religiously
unaffiliated adults in the U.S. — slightly more than the 3,205 included in a previous analysis
of U.S. data. The sample size differences are attributable to small differences in the
backcoding of religious identity questions across the two studies.

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show 100%,
because they are based on unrounded numbers.

Not all questions included in the Spring 2024 Global Attitudes Survey are presented in this
topline. Omitted questions have either been previously released or will be released in future
reports.
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https://www.pewresearch.org/religion/2025/09/04/many-religious-nones-around-the-world-hold-spiritual-beliefs/#how-we-did-this
https://www.pewresearch.org/methods/interactives/international-methodology/global-attitudes-survey/all-country/all-year
https://www.pewresearch.org/religion/2025/03/26/around-the-world-many-people-are-leaving-their-childhood-religions/
https://www.pewresearch.org/religion/2025/05/06/believing-in-spirits-and-life-after-death-is-common-around-the-world/
https://www.pewresearch.org/global/2025/01/28/comparing-levels-of-religious-nationalism-around-the-world/
https://www.pewresearch.org/religion/2025/02/26/decline-of-christianity-in-the-us-has-slowed-may-have-leveled-off/
https://www.pewresearch.org/wp-content/uploads/sites/20/2025/03/PR_2025.03.26_international-religious-switching_topline.pdf
https://www.pewresearch.org/religion/2024/03/15/8-in-10-americans-say-religion-is-losing-influence-in-public-life/
https://www.pewresearch.org/religion/2024/03/15/8-in-10-americans-say-religion-is-losing-influence-in-public-life/
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Questionnaire notes:

The term used for the national leader varied across different surveyed places.

» Respondents were asked about the qualities of the president in Argentina, Brazil, Chile,
Colombia, France, Mexico, Peru, South Africa, South Korea, and the United States.

» Respondents were asked about the qualities of the prime minister in Australia, Canada,
Greece, Hungary, Italy, Japan, the Netherlands, Singapore, Spain, Sweden and the United
Kingdom.

» Respondents were asked about the qualities of the chancellor in Germany.

We asked people in each country about the importance of being a member of a particular religion
as well as the influence of specific religious texts on their national laws. In each country, we
selected and asked about the country’s historically predominant religion and its corresponding
sacred text. In Japan and South Korea, we asked all respondents separately about the influence of
two religions and two religious texts.

» Respondents were asked Christianity and the Bible in Argentina, Australia, Brazil, Canada,
Chile, Colombia, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Italy, Mexico, the Netherlands, Peru,
South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, the United Kingdom and the United States.

* Respondents were asked about Buddhism and Buddhist dharma in Japan, Singapore and
South Korea.

» Respondents were asked about Shinto and Shinto teachings in Japan.

Recommended Citation: Evans, Jonathan, Kirsten Lesage and Manolo Corichi. 2025. “Many Religious ‘Nones’ Around the World Hold
Spiritual Beliefs.” Pew Research Center. doi: 10.58094/6959-4j55.
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What is your current religion, if any? (Share of respondents in each country who say they
currently identify as religiously unaffiliated, including specifically atheist, agnostic and
“nothing in particular.”)
s | e | i Yotk
Argentina 24 5 3 15
Australia 51 15 9 28
Bangladesh o 0 9 0o
Brazil 15 1 2 12
Canada 41 10 7 23
Chile 33 2 3 28
Colombia 23 1 3 19
France 44 21 6 17
Germany 43 9 2 32
Ghana 2 o o 2
Greece 14 8 1 4
Hungary 19 1 o 18
India o o o
Indonesia o o o
Israel o o
Ttaly 23 11 7 5
Japan 55 (0] 51
Kenya (0] 1
Malaysia 2 o 2
Mexico 20 3 2 15
Netherlands 53 14 3 36
Nigeria 1 0] o 1
Peru 12 1 2 10
Philippines o o 1
Poland 5 3 1 2
Singapore 20 3 1 16
South Africa 11 (o} 10
South Korea 49 6 o 42
Spain 44 11 10 22
Sri Lanka o o o o
Sweden 52 15 6 31
Thailand o o
Tunisia o
Turkey 3 1 1 1
U.s. 29 5 6 19
UK 46 14 8 24

Totals may not add to the first column due to rounding, and because a handful of respondents who are
religiously unaffiliated could not be categorized as one of the three specific subcategories included here
(atheist, agnostic and “nothing in particular”). This variable uses both closed-ended and open-ended responses.
The “Religiously unaffiliated” category includes open-ended responses coded as “Religiously unaffiliated,” as
well as all respondents who selected any of the following close-ended response options: atheist, agnostic or
“nothing in particular.” Consult the methodological note at the beginning of this topline for more information.
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Q23. How important is religion in your life: very important, somewhat important, not too important or not at all important?
ASK ALL Iglggﬁ;nt Tﬂﬁﬁﬁf imgggant Si;nplgﬁﬁi ﬁ&tﬁfﬁnt ﬁfﬁﬁtiﬂt DK/Refused Total N=
U.s. Religiously unaffiliated 19 81 4 15 28 53 o 100 10729
Atheist 2 98 o 1 8 90 o 100 1999
Agnostic 7 93 o 6 32 61 o 100 2401
Nothing in particular 27 72 7 20 32 40 o 100 6329
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 9 91 2 7 22 69 o 100 460
Atheist 5 94 o 5 13 81 1 100 113
Agnostic 9 91 3 6 28 63 o 100 87
Nothing in particular 10 89 2 8 24 65 o 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 10 90 2 8 18 72 o 100 446
Atheist 5 95 1 4 14 81 o 100 195
Nothing in particular 13 87 1 12 22 64 o 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 14 86 5 23 63 o 100 468
Atheist 6 94 1 5 19 76 o 100 117
Nothing in particular 16 84 6 10 24 60 o 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 9 91 4 5 23 68 o 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 7 93 1 6 19 74 o 100 178
Nothing in particular 8 92 1 7 20 73 o 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 7 92 3 4 30 62 1 100 289
Atheist 3 95 1 2 26 68 3 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 12 87 2 10 20 67 1 100 545
Atheist 7 93 o 7 14 79 o 100 149
Nothing in particular 13 86 3 11 23 62 1 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 9 91 3 6 23 68 o 100 440
Atheist 8 92 5 4 19 73 o 100 110
Agnostic 10 90 2 8 33 58 o 100 124
Nothing in particular 9 91 3 6 20 70 o 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 4 96 1 3 19 76 1 100 496
Atheist 2 98 2 o 8 90 o 100 151
Nothing in particular 4 94 o 4 23 71 1 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 14 86 2 11 19 68 o 100 465
Atheist 6 94 o 6 7 86 o 100 137
Agnostic 21 79 o 21 23 56 o 100 85
Nothing in particular 16 84 4 11 24 61 o 100 243
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Q23. How important is religion in your life: very important, somewhat important, not too important or not at all important?
ASK ALL Iglggﬁ;nt TICI)I'Irpl?)E'tI:I?tt imgggant Si;nplgﬁﬁi ﬁ&t)fffnt iljr?;:rttzgt DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 4 96 1 3 16 8o o 100 1022
Atheist 1 99 o o 9 90 o 100 299
Agnostic 5 95 1 4 20 75 o 100 165
Nothing in particular 5 95 1 4 19 76 1 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 12 88 1 11 35 53 o 100 533
Nothing in particular 13 87 1 12 36 51 o 100 480
Singapore Religiously unaffiliated 27 73 7 20 30 42 o 100 258
Nothing in particular 29 71 8 21 30 41 o 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 16 84 3 13 33 50 1 100 494
Nothing in particular 16 84 3 13 36 48 1 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 51 45 37 14 23 22 4 100 168
Nothing in particular 51 45 36 15 23 23 4 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 17 83 11 6 37 46 o 100 240
Nothing in particular 21 79 15 6 36 43 o 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 58 41 40 18 19 23 1 100 157
Nothing in particular 65 34 47 19 20 14 1 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 22 77 9 12 28 49 1 100 309
Nothing in particular 22 77 9 13 29 48 1 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 52 48 27 25 28 20 o 100 195
Nothing in particular 58 42 31 27 26 16 o 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 33 67 16 18 33 34 o 100 199
Nothing in particular 38 62 18 20 34 29 o 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 57 41 37 21 27 14 2 100 124
Nothing in particular 67 31 45 21 20 11 2 100 102
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Q24. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often, if at all, do you attend religious services?

ASK ALL TOE,tAtIe‘[E;'er MEIT\\(}E@:‘W Every day gﬁgé:t\},lvz:k Once a week (t)‘msg%g A f?;,s;;les I{is.;notf]t;]: Never DK/Refused Total N=
U.s. Religiously unaffiliated 42 3 - o 1 2 9 30 58 o 100 10729
Atheist 21 1 - o o 1 4 16 79 o 100 1999
Agnostic 40 1 - o o 1 8 30 60 o 100 2401
Nothing in particular 49 5 - 1 2 2 10 33 51 o 100 6329
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 35 4 1 o o 2 9 23 64 o 100 460
Atheist 34 3 o o 2 2 11 20 66 o 100 113
Agnostic 37 4 3 o o 1 4 29 61 3 100 87
Nothing in particular 35 3 o o o 3 10 22 65 o 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 35 2 o o 1 1 7 26 65 o 100 446
Atheist 30 1 o o 1 o 4 25 70 o 100 195
Nothing in particular 37 2 o o 1 1 8 27 62 1 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 30 2 o o 2 1 6 21 70 o 100 468
Atheist 27 o o o o o 6 21 73 o 100 117
Nothing in particular 30 3 o o 2 1 6 21 70 o 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 32 o o o o o 21 11 68 o 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 22 1 [} o 1 o 4 18 78 o 100 178
Nothing in particular 24 1 [} o 1 o 5 18 76 o 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 32 1 o o o 1 19 12 68 o 100 289
Atheist 28 1 o o 1 o 16 11 72 o 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 36 2 o o 1 2 10 24 64 o 100 545
Atheist 22 2 o o o 2 7 14 78 o 100 149
Nothing in particular 41 2 o o 1 1 11 27 59 o 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 21 2 o o o 2 7 12 78 1 100 440
Atheist 17 4 o o o 4 6 7 82 1 100 110
Agnostic 31 o o o o o 14 17 69 o 100 124
Nothing in particular 19 2 o 1 o 2 3 13 81 o 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 50 2 o o 1 2 12 35 50 o 100 496
Atheist 41 1 o o o 1 9 30 58 2 100 151
Nothing in particular 53 3 o o 1 2 13 37 47 o 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 36 2 o o 1 1 11 23 64 o 100 465
Atheist 26 o o o o o 8 18 74 o 100 137
Agnostic 47 7 o o 3 4 11 29 53 o 100 85
Nothing in particular 39 2 o o o 1 12 25 61 o 100 243

Question wording for the U.S. was: "Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services in person?" Respondents in the U.S. were asked "seldom" instead of "less often than that."
Respondents in the U.S. were not asked about attending "every day."
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Q24. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often, if at all, do you attend religious services?

ASK ALL TOXtAtIgIde er MEF(}E?gor Every day oMng;eatV}:,igk Once a week ?“‘Anlfi}[efg A f?;,g;?es I.{asnotflt:‘l: Never DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 18 1 o o o o 3 14 82 o 100 1022
Atheist 12 1 o o o o 2 9 88 o 100 299
Agnostic 27 2 1 1 o o 4 21 73 o 100 165
Nothing in particular 18 1 o o 1 1 3 14 81 o 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 56 2 o o o 2 26 28 43 1 100 533
Nothing in particular 55 2 o o o 2 25 28 44 1 100 480
Singapore Religiously unaffiliated 60 7 1 o 3 3 20 34 40 o 100 258
Nothing in particular 61 7 1 o 3 4 20 33 39 o 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 22 4 o 1 1 2 13 78 o 100 494
Nothing in particular 21 4 o 1 1 2 12 79 o 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 59 21 3 6 5 7 19 19 40 1 100 168
Nothing in particular 59 20 3 5 5 7 19 20 40 1 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 39 3 o o 2 1 9 27 61 o 100 240
Nothing in particular 41 3 o o 1 1 9 30 58 o 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 58 16 1 1 6 8 17 25 42 o 100 157
Nothing in particular 65 20 o 2 8 10 17 28 35 o 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 27 1 o o 1 1 16 9 73 o 100 309
Nothing in particular 29 1 o o 1 18 10 71 o 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 74 21 1 1 6 13 42 11 26 o 100 195
Nothing in particular 76 24 1 1 7 15 45 7 24 o 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 57 12 o 2 5 5 31 13 43 o 100 199
Nothing in particular 58 14 o 2 5 6 32 12 42 o 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 70 11 o 4 2 5 39 19 30 o 100 124
Nothing in particular 68 13 o 5 3 5 39 16 31 o 100 102
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Q25. Outside of attending religious services, do you pray several times a day, once a day, a few times a week, once a week, a few times a month, less often than that, OR never?

TOT?J;;E ver TOEFA 1\]7[(?;11}' miee\;e;zgay Once a day A fzv‘fvéiem S | Once aweek A éfie[\;_‘vglr?he S L{i?noti;tlglg Never DK/Refused Total N=
ASK ALL
U.s. Religiously unaffiliated 55 12 7 5 7 2 7 27 45 1 100 10729
Atheist 14 o o 1 12 85 1 100 1999
Agnostic 46 3 1 2 3 1 6 32 53 1 100 2401
Nothing in particular 68 17 10 7 10 2 9 29 31 1 100 6329
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 29 7 3 4 2 2 3 16 71 1 100 460
Atheist 13 4 o 4 o o 2 6 87 o 100 113
Agnostic 26 10 5 5 o 1 o 15 74 1 100 87
Nothing in particular 37 7 3 4 3 3 4 20 63 1 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 16 3 2 1 2 1 1 10 83 1 100 446
Atheist 12 o o o 1 2 o 9 88 o 100 195
Nothing in particular 17 5 4 1 1 o 1 10 81 2 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 23 4 1 2 3 1 2 14 77 o 100 468
Atheist 11 o o o 3 o o 8 89 o 100 117
Nothing in particular 25 4 2 2 2 1 2 15 74 o 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 24 4 3 1 3 o 5 11 76 o 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 13 1 o 1 o o 1 10 87 o 100 178
Nothing in particular 12 1 o 1 o o 1 9 88 o 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 13 4 1 3 1 o 1 7 85 2 100 289
Atheist 6 o o o 1 o 1 4 91 3 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 12 3 1 2 2 o 2 6 87 1 100 545
Atheist 9 2 1 1 o o 1 5 91 o 100 149
Nothing in particular 13 3 o 2 2 o 2 7 85 1 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 15 4 2 2 2 1 2 7 84 1 100 440
Atheist 11 6 1 5 1 2 1 o 88 1 100 110
Agnostic 17 o o o 1 o 1 14 83 o 100 124
Nothing in particular 17 4 3 1 3 o 2 8 83 o 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 13 1 o 1 1 1 2 9 87 o 100 496
Atheist 7 2 o 2 o o o 5 93 o 100 151
Nothing in particular 15 1 o 1 1 1 3 9 85 o 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 19 2 1 2 2 o 1 13 81 o 100 465
Atheist 4 o o o o o o 4 96 o 100 137
Agnostic 36 3 o 3 5 o 4 23 64 o 100 85
Nothing in particular 21 3 1 2 2 o 1 15 78 1 100 243

Question wording for the U.S. was: "Outside of attending religious services, how often do you pray?" Respondents in the U.S. were asked "seldom" instead of "less often than that."
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Q25. Outside of attending religious services, do you pray several times a day, once a day, a few times a week, once a week, a few times a month, less often than that, OR never?

TOT?J;;E ver TOEFA 1\]7[(?;11}' miee\;e;zgay Once a day A fzv‘fvéiem S | Once aweek A éfie[\;_‘vglr?he S L{i?noti;tlglg Never DK/Refused Total N=

ASK ALL
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 16 1 1 1 1 1 2 12 83 o 100 1022
Atheist 6 o o o o o o 5 94 o 100 299
Agnostic 25 1 o 1 2 1 2 19 75 o 100 165
Nothing in particular 19 2 1 1 1 1 2 13 80 1 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 43 12 4 9 1 1 7 22 56 o 100 533
Nothing in particular 44 13 3 9 1 1 7 23 55 o 100 480
Singapore Religiously unaffiliated 45 6 4 2 1 4 5 28 55 o 100 258
Nothing in particular 49 8 5 3 1 5 7 30 51 o 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 23 3 1 2 1 3 6 9 77 o 100 494
Nothing in particular 23 3 1 2 1 3 5 10 77 o 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 77 35 13 22 13 4 8 17 22 1 100 168
Nothing in particular 78 35 13 22 12 5 7 18 21 1 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 41 13 8 6 2 5 15 59 o 100 240
Nothing in particular 47 18 7 11 8 2 5 14 53 1 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 84 46 27 19 12 6 7 13 15 1 100 157
Nothing in particular 88 48 31 17 14 5 8 13 11 1 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 37 19 4 15 5 3 5 4 63 o 100 309
Nothing in particular 40 22 5 17 5 3 5 4 60 o 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 83 47 25 22 15 3 7 11 17 o 100 195
Nothing in particular 88 50 29 21 18 3 6 12 12 o 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 54 16 6 10 8 5 14 10 46 o 100 199
Nothing in particular 58 15 6 9 8 5 17 13 42 o 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 71 33 15 17 14 4 11 10 28 1 100 124
Nothing in particular 81 38 19 19 18 4 13 8 19 o 100 102
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Q27. Do you believe in God, or not?

ASK ALL Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
U.S. Religiously unaffiliated 45 52 3 100 1639
Atheist 4 96 o 100 333
Agnostic 24 74 2 100 325
Nothing in particular 62 34 4 100 981
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 25 68 7 100 460
Atheist 8 92 o 100 113
Agnostic 16 74 10 100 87
Nothing in particular 35 55 10 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 20 75 5 100 446
Atheist 7 88 5 100 195
Nothing in particular 31 65 4 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 27 69 3 100 468
Atheist 14 85 1 100 117
Nothing in particular 31 65 4 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 28 70 2 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 9 85 6 100 178
Nothing in particular 10 86 4 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 16 77 7 100 289
Atheist 8 85 6 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 18 81 1 100 545
Atheist 6 94 o 100 149
Nothing in particular 21 78 1 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 21 74 5 100 440
Atheist 13 83 4 100 110
Agnostic 21 73 6 100 124
Nothing in particular 24 70 5 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 10 86 4 100 496
Atheist 4 96 o 100 151
Nothing in particular 13 82 5 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 24 73 4 100 465
Atheist 8 92 o 100 137
Agnostic 24 63 13 100 85
Nothing in particular 32 65 3 100 243
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Q27. Do you believe in God, or not?

ASK ALL Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 18 79 3 100 1022
Atheist 5 94 1 100 299
Agnostic 20 75 5 100 165
Nothing in particular 25 72 3 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 35 60 5 100 533
Nothing in particular 37 58 5 100 480
Singapore Religiously unaffiliated 45 54 1 100 258
Nothing in particular 47 52 1 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 24 75 1 100 494
Nothing in particular 25 74 1 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 77 18 5 100 168
Nothing in particular 78 17 5 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 62 32 6 100 240
Nothing in particular 78 20 2 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 92 o 100 157
Nothing in particular 96 4 o 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 69 27 4 100 309
Nothing in particular 75 22 3 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 86 12 2 100 195
Nothing in particular 93 6 2 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 76 22 3 100 199
Nothing in particular 87 12 o 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 83 16 1 100 124
Nothing in particular 90 9 1 100 102
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Q28. Which of the following options comes closest to your views about life after death?

TOTAL

TOTAL

i P There is . There is probably There is
Definitely/ Definitely/ definitely li There is probably : - .
B . ly life ! no life after definitely no life DK/Refused Total N=
ASK ALL probalﬁlz;:}f]e after prz}aa&l)é:;}lllfe after death life after death death after death /Refuse ota
U.s. Religiously unaffiliated 42 57 15 27 38 18 2 100 3207
Atheist 9 91 2 7 40 50 o 100 604
Agnostic 30 70 6 23 58 12 o 100 731
Nothing in particular 56 42 22 34 30 12 2 100 1872
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 34 58 12 22 36 22 8 100 460
Atheist 25 71 7 18 35 36 4 100 113
Agnostic 35 60 14 21 48 11 5 100 87
Nothing in particular 37 52 13 24 33 19 11 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 36 58 13 24 28 30 6 100 446
Atheist 31 65 10 21 27 37 4 100 195
Nothing in particular 44 50 17 27 25 25 6 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 30 68 12 18 33 35 2 100 468
Atheist 11 89 3 9 41 48 o 100 117
Nothing in particular 35 63 16 20 29 34 2 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 23 77 11 12 39 38 o 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 19 77 17 31 46 3 100 178
Nothing in particular 20 78 18 30 48 2 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 21 75 14 43 32 4 100 289
Atheist 13 83 11 42 41 4 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 33 66 11 22 36 30 1 100 545
Atheist 18 82 8 10 40 41 o 100 149
Nothing in particular 38 60 11 27 34 26 2 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 32 61 9 23 30 32 7 100 440
Atheist 29 62 9 20 20 42 9 100 110
Agnostic 35 62 11 23 36 26 3 100 124
Nothing in particular 33 61 9 24 31 29 7 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 26 71 9 16 42 29 4 100 496
Atheist 14 86 5 9 46 40 o 100 151
Nothing in particular 29 66 12 18 41 26 4 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 33 66 8 24 39 27 1 100 465
Atheist 22 77 18 38 38 1 100 137
Agnostic 32 68 11 21 56 12 1 100 85
Nothing in particular 39 59 10 29 35 25 2 100 243
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Q28. Which of the following options comes closest to your views about life after death?

TOTAL

TOTAL

i P There is . There is probably There is
Definitely/ Definitely/ definitely li There is probably : - .
B . ly life ! no life after definitely no life DK/Refused Total N=
ASK ALL probalﬁlz;:}f]e after prz}aa&l)é:;}lllfe after death life after death death after death /Refuse ota
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 29 69 9 19 35 34 2 100 1022
Atheist 14 83 10 29 54 3 100 299
Agnostic 28 71 7 20 50 21 2 100 165
Nothing in particular 37 61 13 24 33 28 2 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 40 57 6 34 41 16 3 100 533
Nothing in particular 42 55 35 40 15 3 100 480
Singapore Religiously unaffiliated 54 45 12 42 26 19 1 100 258
Nothing in particular 56 43 14 42 23 20 1 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 34 61 4 30 35 26 5 100 494
Nothing in particular 34 61 3 31 36 25 5 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 50 38 28 22 12 26 12 100 168
Nothing in particular 50 38 29 21 11 27 12 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 45 48 12 34 18 30 100 240
Nothing in particular 52 40 15 37 17 24 7 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 56 36 25 31 15 22 8 100 157
Nothing in particular 60 34 28 32 14 20 6 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 57 32 23 35 14 17 11 100 309
Nothing in particular 57 32 25 32 13 19 11 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 58 37 23 35 14 23 5 100 195
Nothing in particular 57 38 26 32 14 25 4 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 56 38 17 40 14 24 6 100 199
Nothing in particular 59 37 18 41 13 24 4 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 65 29 33 32 13 16 6 100 124
Nothing in particular 74 21 39 35 10 11 5 100 102
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Q29a. Do you believe each of the following things can have spirits or spiritual energies? a. Parts of nature, like mountains, rivers or trees
ASK ALL Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
U.s. Religiously unaffiliated 54 45 1 100 3317
Atheist 26 73 1 100 658
Agnostic 55 45 o 100 678
Nothing in particular 62 37 1 100 1981
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 43 54 3 100 460
Atheist 27 73 o 100 113
Agnostic 50 49 1 100 87
Nothing in particular 48 47 5 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 50 50 1 100 446
Atheist 41 58 1 100 195
Nothing in particular 57 42 1 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 48 51 1 100 468
Atheist 40 60 o 100 117
Nothing in particular 51 48 1 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 53 46 o 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 28 70 2 100 178
Nothing in particular 26 72 2 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 45 53 2 100 289
Atheist 35 62 3 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 35 65 o 100 545
Atheist 29 71 o 100 149
Nothing in particular 37 63 o 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 31 66 4 100 440
Atheist 29 66 5 100 110
Agnostic 38 60 2 100 124
Nothing in particular 28 67 4 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 28 70 2 100 496
Atheist 20 78 2 100 151
Nothing in particular 30 68 2 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 39 61 o 100 465
Atheist 27 73 o 100 137
Agnostic 42 58 o 100 85
Nothing in particular 45 55 o 100 243
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Q29a. Do you believe each of the following things can have spirits or spiritual energies? a. Parts of nature, like mountains, rivers or trees
ASK ALL Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 46 54 1 100 1022
Atheist 32 68 o 100 299
Agnostic 49 51 o 100 165
Nothing in particular 53 47 1 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 55 43 2 100 533
Nothing in particular 56 41 2 100 480
Singapore Religiously unaffiliated 52 48 o 100 258
Nothing in particular 53 47 o 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 37 60 3 100 494
Nothing in particular 38 59 2 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 68 28 4 100 168
Nothing in particular 69 27 4 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 65 33 2 100 240
Nothing in particular 74 24 3 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 61 37 2 100 157
Nothing in particular 65 33 2 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 80 18 2 100 309
Nothing in particular 82 17 1 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 77 23 o 100 195
Nothing in particular 79 21 o 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 62 36 2 100 199
Nothing in particular 63 36 1 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 61 33 6 100 124
Nothing in particular 62 32 5 100 102
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Q29b. Do you believe each of the following things can have spirits or spiritual energies? b. Certain objects, like crystals, jewels or stones
ASK ALL Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
U.S. Religiously unaffiliated 29 69 2 100 3317
Atheist 9 90 1 100 658
Agnostic 25 75 1 100 678
Nothing in particular 36 62 2 100 1981
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 21 77 2 100 460
Atheist 11 89 o 100 113
Agnostic 21 78 1 100 87
Nothing in particular 26 71 3 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 30 67 2 100 446
Atheist 28 70 2 100 195
Nothing in particular 31 65 4 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 22 77 1 100 468
Atheist 13 87 o 100 117
Nothing in particular 25 74 1 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 11 87 2 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 16 83 1 100 178
Nothing in particular 15 84 1 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 16 82 2 100 289
Atheist 8 89 3 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 18 82 1 100 545
Atheist 12 88 o 100 149
Nothing in particular 20 79 1 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 16 82 3 100 440
Atheist 12 82 6 100 110
Agnostic 25 75 [ 100 124
Nothing in particular 13 85 2 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 13 84 2 100 496
Atheist 8 90 2 100 151
Nothing in particular 16 81 3 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 20 80 o 100 465
Atheist 11 88 1 100 137
Agnostic 16 84 o 100 85
Nothing in particular 27 73 o 100 243
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Q29b. Do you believe each of the following things can have spirits or spiritual energies? b. Certain objects, like crystals, jewels or stones
ASK ALL Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 24 76 o 100 1022
Atheist 13 86 1 100 299
Agnostic 26 74 o 100 165
Nothing in particular 29 71 o 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 22 76 3 100 533
Nothing in particular 22 75 3 100 480
Singapore Religiously unaffiliated 33 67 o 100 258
Nothing in particular 33 66 o 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 15 83 2 100 494
Nothing in particular 15 83 2 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 39 54 6 100 168
Nothing in particular 39 54 7 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 37 60 3 100 240
Nothing in particular 43 52 5 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 25 74 1 100 157
Nothing in particular 29 70 1 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 36 58 6 100 309
Nothing in particular 35 59 6 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 35 65 o 100 195
Nothing in particular 34 65 o 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 29 70 2 100 199
Nothing in particular 29 71 1 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 23 73 4 100 124
Nothing in particular 27 70 2 100 102
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Q29c. Do you believe each of the following things can have spirits or spiritual energies? c. Animals

ASK ALL Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
U.S. Religiously unaffiliated 60 38 1 100 3317
Atheist 33 66 1 100 658
Agnostic 59 40 o 100 678
Nothing in particular 68 30 2 100 1981
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 54 43 3 100 460
Atheist 40 59 2 100 113
Agnostic 61 36 3 100 87
Nothing in particular 58 38 4 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 65 34 1 100 446
Atheist 62 36 2 100 195
Nothing in particular 67 32 1 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 51 48 1 100 468
Atheist 46 54 o 100 117
Nothing in particular 53 46 1 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 82 18 o 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 42 57 1 100 178
Nothing in particular 42 58 o 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 65 33 2 100 289
Atheist 52 44 4 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 51 48 1 100 545
Atheist 50 50 o 100 149
Nothing in particular 50 48 2 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 30 66 4 100 440
Atheist 22 71 7 100 110
Agnostic 40 59 1 100 124
Nothing in particular 30 66 3 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 59 39 2 100 496
Atheist 51 48 1 100 151
Nothing in particular 63 34 3 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 50 49 o 100 465
Atheist 43 56 1 100 137
Agnostic 55 45 o 100 85
Nothing in particular 53 47 o 100 243

U.S. respondents were asked about "animals other than humans."
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Q29c. Do you believe each of the following things can have spirits or spiritual energies? c. Animals

ASK ALL Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 54 45 o 100 1022
Atheist 41 58 1 100 299
Agnostic 57 43 o 100 165
Nothing in particular 61 39 o 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 51 43 6 100 533
Nothing in particular 52 42 6 100 480
Singapore Religiously unaffiliated 50 50 o 100 258
Nothing in particular 53 47 o 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 46 51 2 100 494
Nothing in particular 50 48 2 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 65 28 7 100 168
Nothing in particular 66 27 7 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 75 24 1 100 240
Nothing in particular 80 18 2 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 66 33 1 100 157
Nothing in particular 66 33 1 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 85 12 3 100 309
Nothing in particular 84 13 3 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 76 23 1 100 195
Nothing in particular 75 25 o 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 62 36 2 100 199
Nothing in particular 56 41 2 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 66 25 8 100 124
Nothing in particular 70 24 6 100 102
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Q30a. Do you believe each of the following, or not? a. That spells, curses or other magic can influence people’s lives
ASK ALL Yes, believe No, do not believe DK/Refused Total N=
U.S. Religiously unaffiliated 26 73 1 100 3207
Atheist 7 92 o 100 604
Agnostic 20 79 1 100 731
Nothing in particular 34 64 1 100 1872
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 17 80 3 100 460
Atheist 14 86 o 100 113
Agnostic 14 82 4 100 87
Nothing in particular 20 76 4 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 33 64 3 100 446
Atheist 27 71 2 100 195
Nothing in particular 37 59 4 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 24 75 1 100 468
Atheist 7 93 o 100 117
Nothing in particular 30 69 1 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 16 84 o 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 10 89 1 100 178
Nothing in particular 10 89 1 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 14 83 3 100 289
Atheist 16 81 3 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 28 72 o 100 545
Atheist 22 78 o 100 149
Nothing in particular 30 70 o 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 21 77 2 100 440
Atheist 22 78 o 100 110
Agnostic 32 68 o 100 124
Nothing in particular 16 8o 4 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 15 82 3 100 496
Atheist 9 91 1 100 151
Nothing in particular 19 79 2 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 24 75 1 100 465
Atheist 17 81 2 100 137
Agnostic 17 83 o 100 85
Nothing in particular 30 69 1 100 243
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Q30a. Do you believe each of the following, or not? a. That spells, curses or other magic can influence people’s lives
ASK ALL Yes, believe No, do not believe DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 20 8o 1 100 1022
Atheist 10 89 1 100 299
Agnostic 22 78 o 100 165
Nothing in particular 24 75 1 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 19 78 3 100 533
Nothing in particular 20 77 3 100 480
Singapore Religiously unaffiliated 36 63 1 100 258
Nothing in particular 36 63 1 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 24 72 5 100 494
Nothing in particular 25 71 4 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 65 30 5 100 168
Nothing in particular 65 30 5 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 44 52 4 100 240
Nothing in particular 50 47 3 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 55 44 o 100 157
Nothing in particular 59 41 o 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 52 45 3 100 309
Nothing in particular 54 44 2 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 67 32 1 100 195
Nothing in particular 72 28 o 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 48 52 o 100 199
Nothing in particular 52 48 1 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 53 42 5 100 124
Nothing in particular 61 37 2 100 102
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Q30b. Do you believe each of the following or not? b. That the spirits of ancestors can help or harm you

ASK ALL Yes, believe No, do not believe DK/Refused Total N=
U.S. Religiously unaffiliated 32 66 2 100 3207
Atheist 9 90 100 604
Agnostic 26 73 1 100 731
Nothing in particular 41 57 2 100 1872
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 31 66 3 100 460
Atheist 17 82 1 100 113
Agnostic 28 66 5 100 87
Nothing in particular 38 59 3 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 36 60 4 100 446
Atheist 29 67 4 100 195
Nothing in particular 41 53 5 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 26 73 1 100 468
Atheist 9 91 o 100 117
Nothing in particular 32 67 2 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 15 82 3 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 14 84 2 100 178
Nothing in particular 13 85 2 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 19 80 1 100 289
Atheist 9 88 3 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 23 76 1 100 545
Atheist 14 84 2 100 149
Nothing in particular 27 73 o 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 23 74 3 100 440
Atheist 15 79 6 100 110
Agnostic 29 69 1 100 124
Nothing in particular 23 74 3 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 17 8o 4 100 496
Atheist 9 90 1 100 151
Nothing in particular 21 75 4 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 28 71 1 100 465
Atheist 23 77 o 100 137
Agnostic 29 67 4 100 85
Nothing in particular 30 69 1 100 243
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Q30b. Do you believe each of the following or not? b. That the spirits of ancestors can help or harm you

ASK ALL Yes, believe No, do not believe DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 27 72 1 100 1022
Atheist 14 85 1 100 299
Agnostic 32 67 1 100 165
Nothing in particular 32 67 1 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 40 58 3 100 533
Nothing in particular 42 56 3 100 480
Singapore Religiously unaffiliated 38 60 2 100 258
Nothing in particular 38 59 3 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 25 71 4 100 494
Nothing in particular 25 71 3 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 81 10 9 100 168
Nothing in particular 81 10 9 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 35 60 5 100 240
Nothing in particular 41 55 4 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 34 65 1 100 157
Nothing in particular 37 62 o 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 43 51 5 100 309
Nothing in particular 41 53 6 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 44 52 3 100 195
Nothing in particular 47 50 3 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 33 66 1 100 199
Nothing in particular 34 65 1 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 28 65 7 100 124
Nothing in particular 33 60 7 100 102
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Q30c. Do you believe each of the following or not? c. In reincarnation — that people will be reborn in this world again and again
ASK ALL Yes, believe No, do not believe DK/Refused Total N=
U.S. Religiously unaffiliated 34 64 2 100 3207
Atheist 14 85 o 100 604
Agnostic 28 71 1 100 731
Nothing in particular 42 56 2 100 1872
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 26 69 6 100 460
Atheist 11 89 o 100 113
Agnostic 30 64 7 100 87
Nothing in particular 31 61 8 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 23 69 7 100 446
Atheist 24 69 7 100 195
Nothing in particular 20 73 8 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 21 78 1 100 468
Atheist 13 87 o 100 117
Nothing in particular 23 75 2 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 18 77 5 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 11 85 4 100 178
Nothing in particular 10 87 4 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 21 76 3 100 289
Atheist 15 82 3 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 23 76 1 100 545
Atheist 19 8o o 100 149
Nothing in particular 25 74 2 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 17 79 5 100 440
Atheist 18 76 7 100 110
Agnostic 19 79 2 100 124
Nothing in particular 15 8o 5 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 13 84 3 100 496
Atheist 5 94 1 100 151
Nothing in particular 14 83 3 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 26 73 1 100 465
Atheist 21 78 1 100 137
Agnostic 25 72 3 100 85
Nothing in particular 30 70 1 100 243
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Q30c. Do you believe each of the following or not? c. In reincarnation — that people will be reborn in this world again and again
ASK ALL Yes, believe No, do not believe DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 27 71 1 100 1022
Atheist 16 83 1 100 299
Agnostic 28 71 1 100 165
Nothing in particular 33 66 2 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 37 61 3 100 533
Nothing in particular 38 59 2 100 480
Singapore Religiously unaffiliated 45 54 1 100 258
Nothing in particular 46 54 1 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 24 73 3 100 494
Nothing in particular 25 71 4 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 40 44 16 100 168
Nothing in particular 41 43 16 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 36 58 7 100 240
Nothing in particular 44 51 6 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 34 64 2 100 157
Nothing in particular 38 60 2 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 49 45 6 100 309
Nothing in particular 47 46 7 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 46 48 6 100 195
Nothing in particular 46 49 5 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 43 55 2 100 199
Nothing in particular 43 55 2 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 37 57 6 100 124
Nothing in particular 42 54 3 100 102
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Q31a. Do you do each of the following practices, or not? a. Fast for certain periods during holy times

ASK ALL Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
U.S. Religiously unaffiliated 4 96 o 100 3207
Atheist 2 98 o 100 604
Agnostic 3 97 (] 100 731
Nothing in particular 5 95 o 100 1872
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 2 98 o 100 460
Atheist o 100 o 100 113
Agnostic 3 96 o 100 87
Nothing in particular 2 98 o 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 2 98 o 100 446
Atheist o 100 o 100 195
Nothing in particular 2 98 1 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 3 97 o 100 468
Atheist 3 97 o 100 117
Nothing in particular 3 97 1 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 9 91 o 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 5 93 3 100 178
Nothing in particular 5 92 3 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 1 97 1 100 289
Atheist 1 96 3 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 1 97 1 100 545
Atheist 1 99 o 100 149
Nothing in particular 2 97 1 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 4 96 o 100 440
Atheist 6 93 1 100 110
Agnostic 1 99 [ 100 124
Nothing in particular 4 96 o 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 2 98 o 100 496
Atheist o 100 o 100 151
Nothing in particular 3 97 1 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 3 97 o 100 465
Atheist o 100 o 100 137
Agnostic 2 98 o 100 85
Nothing in particular 4 96 o 100 243
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Q31a. Do you do each of the following practices, or not? a. Fast for certain periods during holy times

ASK ALL Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 3 97 o 100 1022
Atheist 1 99 o 100 299
Agnostic o 99 1 100 165
Nothing in particular 5 95 [ 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 1 99 o 100 533
Nothing in particular 1 99 o 100 480
Singapore Religiously unaffiliated 11 88 o 100 258
Nothing in particular 12 88 o 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated o 100 o 100 494
Nothing in particular 100 o 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 24 70 6 100 168
Nothing in particular 23 70 6 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 10 89 1 100 240
Nothing in particular 14 86 o 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 7 93 o 100 157
Nothing in particular 8 92 o 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 11 89 o 100 309
Nothing in particular 11 89 o 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 14 86 o 100 195
Nothing in particular 16 84 o 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 15 85 o 100 199
Nothing in particular 16 84 o 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 19 81 o 100 124
Nothing in particular 22 78 o 100 102
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Q31b. Do you do each of the following practices, or not? b. Wear religious items or symbols, or carry them with you
ASK ALL Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
U.S. Religiously unaffiliated 11 89 o 100 3207
Atheist 3 97 o 100 604
Agnostic 6 94 o 100 731
Nothing in particular 15 85 1 100 1872
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 7 92 o 100 460
Atheist 1 99 o 100 113
Agnostic 12 88 o 100 87
Nothing in particular 9 91 1 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 5 95 o 100 446
Atheist 3 97 o 100 195
Nothing in particular 5 94 1 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 4 96 1 100 468
Atheist 1 99 o 100 117
Nothing in particular 4 95 1 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 10 90 o 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 5 95 o 100 178
Nothing in particular 5 95 o 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 9 89 1 100 289
Atheist 6 92 3 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 6 93 1 100 545
Atheist 2 97 1 100 149
Nothing in particular 8 91 1 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 7 93 o 100 440
Atheist 2 98 o 100 110
Agnostic 6 94 o 100 124
Nothing in particular 9 91 o 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 4 96 o 100 496
Atheist 2 98 o 100 151
Nothing in particular 6 94 1 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 10 90 o 100 465
Atheist 7 93 o 100 137
Agnostic 7 93 o 100 85
Nothing in particular 12 88 o 100 243
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Q31b. Do you do each of the following practices, or not? b. Wear religious items or symbols, or carry them with you
ASK ALL Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 5 95 o 100 1022
Atheist 1 98 o 100 299
Agnostic 3 97 o 100 165
Nothing in particular 7 93 o 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 9 90 1 100 533
Nothing in particular 9 91 1 100 480
Singapore Religiously unaffiliated 17 83 o 100 258
Nothing in particular 17 83 o 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 8 92 o 100 494
Nothing in particular 9 91 o 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 20 76 4 100 168
Nothing in particular 20 76 4 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 14 86 o 100 240
Nothing in particular 12 87 1 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 11 88 1 100 157
Nothing in particular 12 88 o 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 21 79 o 100 309
Nothing in particular 22 78 o 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 20 8o o 100 195
Nothing in particular 20 80 o 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 20 8o o 100 199
Nothing in particular 17 82 1 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 13 87 o 100 124
Nothing in particular 16 84 o 100 102
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Q31c. Do you do each of the following practices, or not? c. Consult a fortune teller, horoscope or other way to see the future
ASK ALL Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
U.S. Religiously unaffiliated 11 89 o 100 3207
Atheist 4 96 o 100 604
Agnostic 11 88 1 100 731
Nothing in particular 13 87 o 100 1872
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 11 89 o 100 460
Atheist 14 86 o 100 113
Agnostic 7 93 o 100 87
Nothing in particular 11 89 o 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 11 89 o 100 446
Atheist 11 89 o 100 195
Nothing in particular 12 88 1 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 4 95 1 100 468
Atheist 3 97 o 100 117
Nothing in particular 5 94 1 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 2 98 o 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 5 95 o 100 178
Nothing in particular 4 96 o 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 8 91 1 100 289
Atheist 4 94 3 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 8 92 o 100 545
Atheist 5 95 o 100 149
Nothing in particular 9 90 1 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 8 92 o 100 440
Atheist 6 94 o 100 110
Agnostic 16 84 o 100 124
Nothing in particular 6 94 o 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 8 92 o 100 496
Atheist 3 97 o 100 151
Nothing in particular 10 89 1 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 6 94 o 100 465
Atheist 5 95 o 100 137
Agnostic 3 97 o 100 85
Nothing in particular 9 91 o 100 243

Www.pewresearch.org




31
PEW RESEARCH CENTER

Q31c. Do you do each of the following practices, or not? c. Consult a fortune teller, horoscope or other way to see the future
ASK ALL Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 10 90 o 100 1022
Atheist 6 94 o 100 299
Agnostic 11 89 o 100 165
Nothing in particular 12 88 o 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 20 79 1 100 533
Nothing in particular 21 78 o 100 480
Singapore Religiously unaffiliated 20 80 o 100 258
Nothing in particular 21 79 o 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 22 78 o 100 494
Nothing in particular 22 78 o 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 39 54 7 100 168
Nothing in particular 38 55 7 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 11 89 o 100 240
Nothing in particular 12 88 o 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 7 92 1 100 157
Nothing in particular 9 91 o 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 18 82 o 100 309
Nothing in particular 19 81 o 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 7 92 o 100 195
Nothing in particular 8 92 1 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 12 88 o 100 199
Nothing in particular 11 89 o 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 6 94 o 100 124
Nothing in particular 7 93 o 100 102
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Q31d. Do you do each of the following practices, or not? d. Light incense or candles for spiritual or religious reasons
ASK ALL Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
U.S. Religiously unaffiliated 13 87 o 100 3207
Atheist 7 93 o 100 604
Agnostic 10 90 (] 100 731
Nothing in particular 16 84 o 100 1872
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 12 87 1 100 460
Atheist 6 94 o 100 113
Agnostic 14 86 o 100 87
Nothing in particular 14 84 1 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 14 86 o 100 446
Atheist 11 89 o 100 195
Nothing in particular 12 88 1 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 13 87 1 100 468
Atheist 5 95 o 100 117
Nothing in particular 16 83 1 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 9 91 o 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 7 93 o 100 178
Nothing in particular 5 95 o 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 5 94 1 100 289
Atheist 2 95 3 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 12 88 o 100 545
Atheist 9 91 o 100 149
Nothing in particular 13 86 1 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 16 84 o 100 440
Atheist 11 89 o 100 110
Agnostic 17 83 o 100 124
Nothing in particular 17 83 o 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 10 89 1 100 496
Atheist 7 93 o 100 151
Nothing in particular 12 87 1 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 12 88 o 100 465
Atheist 6 94 o 100 137
Agnostic 13 87 o 100 85
Nothing in particular 15 85 o 100 243
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Q31d. Do you do each of the following practices, or not? d. Light incense or candles for spiritual or religious reasons
ASK ALL Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 9 91 o 100 1022
Atheist 4 96 o 100 299
Agnostic 11 89 o 100 165
Nothing in particular 12 88 o 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 27 72 1 100 533
Nothing in particular 28 71 1 100 480
Singapore Religiously unaffiliated 24 76 o 100 258
Nothing in particular 23 77 o 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 12 88 o 100 494
Nothing in particular 13 87 o 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 45 51 4 100 168
Nothing in particular 43 53 4 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 22 78 o 100 240
Nothing in particular 22 78 o 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 16 83 1 100 157
Nothing in particular 20 79 1 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 26 74 o 100 309
Nothing in particular 27 73 o 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 18 82 o 100 195
Nothing in particular 19 81 o 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 19 81 o 100 199
Nothing in particular 16 84 o 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 20 80 o 100 124
Nothing in particular 23 77 o 100 102
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Q32. Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

There is something spiritual

beyond the natural world, even if | The natural world is all there is. DK/Refused Total N=
ASK ALL we cannot see it.
U.s. Religiously unaffiliated 57 41 2 100 10729
Atheist 19 8o 1 100 1999
Agnostic 55 43 2 100 2401
Nothing in particular 67 30 3 100 6329
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 53 44 3 100 460
Atheist 34 63 3 100 113
Agnostic 54 46 o 100 87
Nothing in particular 61 35 3 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 50 48 2 100 446
Atheist 42 56 1 100 195
Nothing in particular 53 44 3 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 45 52 3 100 468
Atheist 31 68 1 100 117
Nothing in particular 48 49 3 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 40 60 o 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 16 80 5 100 178
Nothing in particular 14 82 5 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 38 59 3 100 289
Atheist 26 71 3 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 41 57 2 100 545
Atheist 33 67 o 100 149
Nothing in particular 43 54 3 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 37 58 5 100 440
Atheist 23 71 6 100 110
Agnostic 50 47 2 100 124
Nothing in particular 38 57 6 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 33 64 3 100 496
Atheist 18 79 3 100 151
Nothing in particular 39 57 4 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 45 53 2 100 465
Atheist 32 66 2 100 137
Agnostic 61 39 o 100 85
Nothing in particular 48 50 3 100 243
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Q32. Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

There is something spiritual

beyond the natural world, even if | The natural world is all there is. DK/Refused Total N=
ASK ALL we cannot see it.
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 46 54 o 100 1022
Atheist 25 75 o 100 299
Agnostic 52 48 o 100 165
Nothing in particular 54 45 o 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 49 37 14 100 533
Nothing in particular 51 35 14 100 480
Singapore Religiously unaffiliated 52 46 2 100 258
Nothing in particular 52 47 1 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 32 64 4 100 494
Nothing in particular 31 65 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 50 36 15 100 168
Nothing in particular 48 37 15 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 49 48 3 100 240
Nothing in particular 52 44 4 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 65 30 4 100 157
Nothing in particular 69 27 4 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 58 36 7 100 309
Nothing in particular 56 37 7 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 58 38 4 100 195
Nothing in particular 58 37 4 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 61 38 1 100 199
Nothing in particular 59 40 1 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 51 42 7 100 124
Nothing in particular 55 39 6 100 102
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Q33a. Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?
ASK ALL Religion mostly helps society Religion mostly hurts society DK/Refused Total N=
U.s. Religiously unaffiliated 41 55 4 100 3207
Atheist 18 8o 2 100 604
Agnostic 35 63 2 100 731
Nothing in particular 51 44 5 100 1872
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 25 66 9 100 460
Atheist 20 68 12 100 113
Agnostic 19 69 12 100 87
Nothing in particular 30 64 6 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 29 60 11 100 446
Atheist 26 66 8 100 195
Nothing in particular 30 53 17 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 32 64 5 100 468
Atheist 32 65 3 100 117
Nothing in particular 31 63 5 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 21 74 5 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 43 43 14 100 178
Nothing in particular 45 42 13 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 32 62 6 100 289
Atheist 34 60 6 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 30 66 4 100 545
Atheist 25 73 1 100 149
Nothing in particular 31 63 5 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 29 62 10 100 440
Atheist 19 73 8 100 110
Agnostic 35 58 7 100 124
Nothing in particular 31 58 11 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 36 58 7 100 496
Atheist 30 66 4 100 151
Nothing in particular 35 57 9 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 31 67 2 100 465
Atheist 20 78 2 100 137
Agnostic 39 61 o 100 85
Nothing in particular 35 63 3 100 243
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Q33a. Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?
ASK ALL Religion mostly helps society Religion mostly hurts society DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 23 73 3 100 1022
Atheist 16 82 3 100 299
Agnostic 28 69 3 100 165
Nothing in particular 26 70 4 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 35 52 13 100 533
Nothing in particular 36 51 13 100 480
Singapore Religiously unaffiliated 76 20 5 100 258
Nothing in particular 77 19 4 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 53 33 13 100 494
Nothing in particular 54 32 14 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 65 26 8 100 168
Nothing in particular 65 28 8 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 54 37 9 100 240
Nothing in particular 57 37 6 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 70 23 8 100 157
Nothing in particular 70 21 10 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 41 47 12 100 309
Nothing in particular 41 45 13 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 55 38 7 100 195
Nothing in particular 58 36 6 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 51 46 3 100 199
Nothing in particular 56 41 3 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 62 31 7 100 124
Nothing in particular 66 27 6 100 102
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Q33b. Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?
ASK ALL Religion encourages tolerance Religion encourages intolerance DK/Refused Total N=
U.S. Religiously unaffiliated 32 64 4 100 3207
Atheist 12 86 2 100 604
Agnostic 19 79 2 100 731
Nothing in particular 44 51 5 100 1872
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 23 68 9 100 460
Atheist 14 82 4 100 113
Agnostic 16 68 16 100 87
Nothing in particular 29 62 9 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 37 57 6 100 446
Atheist 37 58 4 100 195
Nothing in particular 35 54 11 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 23 73 4 100 468
Atheist 20 79 1 100 117
Nothing in particular 24 72 4 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 28 70 2 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 42 49 10 100 178
Nothing in particular 45 45 10 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 33 61 6 100 289
Atheist 43 54 4 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 25 70 5 100 545
Atheist 19 77 3 100 149
Nothing in particular 28 67 5 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 22 71 7 100 440
Atheist 17 76 7 100 110
Agnostic 19 76 5 100 124
Nothing in particular 25 66 9 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 20 73 8 100 496
Atheist 17 75 7 100 151
Nothing in particular 19 72 9 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 28 70 1 100 465
Atheist 19 81 o 100 137
Agnostic 36 64 o 100 85
Nothing in particular 32 66 2 100 243
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Q33b. Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?
ASK ALL Religion encourages tolerance Religion encourages intolerance DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 21 76 3 100 1022
Atheist 14 85 1 100 299
Agnostic 21 77 1 100 165
Nothing in particular 25 70 5 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 54 28 17 100 533
Nothing in particular 56 27 17 100 480
Singapore Religiously unaffiliated 68 31 1 100 258
Nothing in particular 69 31 o 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 41 45 14 100 494
Nothing in particular 42 44 14 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 52 31 17 100 168
Nothing in particular 54 30 16 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 37 46 17 100 240
Nothing in particular 40 45 15 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 49 45 7 100 157
Nothing in particular 51 43 6 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 29 58 13 100 309
Nothing in particular 29 57 15 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 50 44 6 100 195
Nothing in particular 52 43 6 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 46 48 6 100 199
Nothing in particular 49 43 8 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 53 39 8 100 124
Nothing in particular 63 31 6 100 102
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Q33c. Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?
ASK ALL Religion enC(t)ﬁirsEie[fgsuperstmous Rel:ﬁlgélr st(i)teiso Lr‘lst lfirrlﬁ{(;ﬁrgage DK/Refused Total N=
U.S. Religiously unaffiliated 68 28 4 100 3207
Atheist 90 8 2 100 604
Agnostic 8o 19 2 100 731
Nothing in particular 57 38 5 100 1872
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 74 19 6 100 460
Atheist 85 11 4 100 113
Agnostic 75 23 3 100 87
Nothing in particular 69 22 8 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 74 20 6 100 446
Atheist 78 19 3 100 195
Nothing in particular 67 21 12 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 79 19 2 100 468
Atheist 86 14 1 100 117
Nothing in particular 77 21 2 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 84 13 3 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 60 36 5 100 178
Nothing in particular 57 38 5 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 75 22 3 100 289
Atheist 76 21 3 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 66 32 2 100 545
Atheist 79 20 1 100 149
Nothing in particular 60 38 2 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 77 16 7 100 440
Atheist 84 12 4 100 110
Agnostic 83 13 5 100 124
Nothing in particular 70 20 10 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 72 19 9 100 496
Atheist 77 19 3 100 151
Nothing in particular 70 19 11 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 83 17 1 100 465
Atheist 90 9 1 100 137
Agnostic 86 14 o 100 85
Nothing in particular 77 22 o 100 243
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Q33c. Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?
ASK ALL Religion enC(t)ﬁirsEierfgsuperstmous Relé%llgélr gt(i)teiso Lr::t ﬁzirrlﬁ{(;grgage DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 75 23 2 100 1022
Atheist 87 11 2 100 299
Agnostic 76 22 2 100 165
Nothing in particular 68 29 3 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 51 37 11 100 533
Nothing in particular 50 38 12 100 480
Singapore Religiously unaffiliated 60 38 2 100 258
Nothing in particular 60 39 1 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 69 25 6 100 494
Nothing in particular 69 25 6 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 55 27 18 100 168
Nothing in particular 55 28 17 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 60 30 9 100 240
Nothing in particular 57 34 9 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 67 25 8 100 157
Nothing in particular 65 27 8 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 61 27 12 100 309
Nothing in particular 59 28 13 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 60 29 11 100 195
Nothing in particular 58 30 12 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 64 32 4 100 199
Nothing in particular 60 36 4 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 60 30 10 100 124
Nothing in particular 55 34 11 100 102
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Q34/Q36a. How important do you think it is to be a [[INSERT DOMINANT RELIGION] to be truly (survey country nationality)? (SHORTENED).
ASK ALL TOTAL Important TOTAL Not Important Very important Somewhat important Not too important Not at all important DK/Refused Total N=
Us. Religiously unaffiliated 11 88 3 8 16 73 1 100 1111
Atheist 2 98 2 o 4 95 o 100 192
Agnostic 4 96 2 2 9 87 o 100 259
Nothing in particular 17 82 4 13 22 60 1 100 660
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 5 94 2 3 12 82 1 100 460
Atheist 2 98 2 o 7 92 o 100 113
Agnostic 4 96 o 4 11 85 o 100 87
Nothing in particular 7 91 3 5 14 77 1 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 8 89 2 6 15 74 3 100 446
Atheist 4 91 1 3 12 79 5 100 195
Nothing in particular 10 89 4 6 21 68 1 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 13 87 3 10 11 76 1 100 468
Atheist 8 92 1 7 5 87 o 100 117
Nothing in particular 14 85 3 11 12 73 1 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 3 97 3 o 8 89 o 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 10 89 2 8 33 57 1 100 178
Nothing in particular 11 88 2 9 35 54 1 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 7 91 4 3 14 77 2 100 289
Atheist 5 92 1 4 9 83 3 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 12 88 2 10 16 72 o 100 545
Atheist 8 92 1 7 11 81 o 100 149
Nothing in particular 14 86 3 11 18 68 o 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 5 94 2 3 8 85 1 100 440
Atheist 6 93 5 1 6 87 1 100 110
Agnostic 3 97 o 3 15 82 o 100 124
Nothing in particular 6 93 2 4 7 86 1 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 3 97 1 2 13 84 1 100 496
Atheist 3 97 2 1 4 92 o 100 151
Nothing in particular 2 97 1 2 17 80 1 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 10 90 3 8 12 77 o 100 465
Atheist 7 93 2 5 5 88 o 100 137
Agnostic 13 87 1 13 9 77 o 100 85
Nothing in particular 11 89 4 8 17 71 o 100 243

In Argentina, Australia, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Colombia, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Italy, Mexico, the Netherlands, Peru, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, the UK and the U.S., question asked about
“Chritian.”fn Japan and Singapore, question asked about "Buddhist,”[n Chile, Colombia, Peru, Singapore and the U, respondents were asked, "Some people say that the following things are important for being

truly (survey country nationality). Others say they are not important for being truly (survey country nationality). How important do you think each of the following is?
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Q34/Q36a. How important do you think it is to be a [[INSERT DOMINANT RELIGION] to be truly (survey country nationality)? (SHORTENED).
ASK ALL TOTAL Important TOTAL Not Important Very important Somewhat important Not too important Not at all important DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 4 95 1 4 12 83 1 100 1022
Atheist 1 98 o 1 9 89 o 100 299
Agnostic 6 93 1 5 8 85 1 100 165
Nothing in particular 6 94 1 5 14 79 1 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 21 77 1 20 41 36 1 100 533
Nothing in particular 21 77 1 20 42 35 1 100 480
igi i 18 80 3 15 23 56 3 100 258
Nothing in particular 19 81 3 15 23 58 o 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 7 92 2 6 26 66 1 100 494
Nothing in particular 7 92 1 6 26 66 1 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 53 39 29 24 16 23 8 100 168
Nothing in particular 52 39 28 24 16 23 9 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 15 84 7 8 23 60 2 100 240
Nothing in particular 18 80 9 9 22 58 2 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 43 56 20 23 23 32 2 100 157
Nothing in particular 49 49 22 27 23 26 2 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 13 85 7 7 22 63 2 100 309
Nothing in particular 15 84 7 8 23 61 1 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 36 64 19 17 30 33 o 100 195
Nothing in particular 40 60 22 17 30 30 o 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 23 76 9 14 19 57 o 100 199
Nothing in particular 24 75 10 14 19 56 1 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 42 58 23 19 32 26 o 100 124
Nothing in particular 49 51 27 22 31 21 [J 100 102
In Argentina, Australia, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Colombia, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Italy, Mexico, the Netherlands, Peru, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, the UK and the U.S., question asked about
U (o Uy Do OUers Say et ot ot IpErLaRE fof g s (Subre CoURLFY Saionaliy)- How iorCunt 0 yon thnkcach of the g ko 1 01018 (hings are nportant or being
Q35. How important do you think it is to be a [INSERT 2nd DOMINANT RELIGION] to be truly (survey country ity)? (SHORTENED).
ASK ALL IN JAPAN AND SOUTH KOREA TOTAL Important TOTAL Not Important Very important Somewhat important Not too important Not at all important DK/Refused Total N=
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 24 73 2 22 41 32 2 100 533
Nothing in particular 24 73 2 22 41 32 3 100 480
South Korea Religiously unaffiliated 8 90 1 8 28 61 2 100 494
Nothing in particular 9 89 1 8 30 59 2 100 428

In Japan, question asked about "Shinto." In South Korea, question asked about "Buddhist."
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Q37a. (SHORTENED). How important is it to you to have a [INSERT: leader] of (survey country) who has the following qualities? (SHORTENED). a. Has religious beliefs that are the same as your own

ASK ALL TOTAL Important TOTAL Not Important Very important Somewhat important Not too important Not at all important DK/Refused Total N=
Us. Religiously unaffiliated 11 89 3 8 28 61 o 100 3207
Atheist 6 94 6 14 80 o 100 604
Agnostic 3 97 1 2 24 73 o 100 731
Nothing in particular 16 84 4 12 33 51 o 100 1872
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 9 90 3 5 14 76 2 100 460
Atheist 5 92 1 4 6 86 2 100 113
Agnostic 5 95 o 5 6 88 o 100 87
Nothing in particular 10 88 5 6 20 67 2 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 7 91 3 4 17 74 2 100 446
Atheist 5 92 3 2 13 79 3 100 195
Nothing in particular 10 88 3 7 23 65 2 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 14 86 4 10 21 65 1 100 468
Atheist 12 88 1 11 10 77 1 100 117
Nothing in particular 15 85 5 10 23 61 1 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 10 90 3 7 10 80 o 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 17 82 5 12 22 60 1 100 178
Nothing in particular 17 81 5 13 23 58 1 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 8 90 2 6 18 71 2 100 289
Atheist 6 90 4 3 15 75 3 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 7 91 2 5 13 78 1 100 545
Atheist 7 92 1 6 14 78 1 100 149
Nothing in particular 8 90 3 5 12 78 2 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 8 89 5 3 9 8o 3 100 440
Atheist 14 86 10 4 9 78 o 100 110
Agnostic 6 94 4 2 18 75 o 100 124
Nothing in particular 6 89 3 3 6 84 5 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 4 93 1 4 13 8o 3 100 496
Atheist 5 92 1 4 12 81 2 100 151
Nothing in particular 5 92 1 q 13 79 3 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 12 88 2 10 13 75 1 100 465
Atheist 9 89 2 7 9 80 2 100 137
Agnostic 5 95 2 3 14 82 o 100 85
Nothing in particular 16 84 2 14 14 70 o 100 243
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Q37a. (SHORTENED). How important is it to you to have a [INSERT: leader] of (survey country) who has the following qualities? (SHORTENED). a. Has religious beliefs that are the same as your own

ASK ALL TOTAL Important TOTAL Not Important Very important Somewhat important Not too important Not at all important DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 7 92 2 5 18 75 o 100 1022
Atheist 6 94 5 15 78 o 100 299
Agnostic 3 97 1 2 20 77 o 100 165
Nothing in particular 9 90 3 7 18 72 1 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 17 8o 2 15 37 44 3 100 533
Nothing in particular 17 80 2 15 37 43 3 100 480
igi i 16 84 8 8 24 60 o 100 258
Nothing in particular 17 83 9 9 24 58 o 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 10 87 2 8 25 62 3 100 494
Nothing in particular 11 86 1 10 24 62 3 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 53 42 33 20 20 22 5 100 168
Nothing in particular 52 43 32 20 20 23 5 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 14 86 7 7 27 59 1 100 240
Nothing in particular 16 83 8 8 30 54 1 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 26 73 15 12 24 50 1 100 157
Nothing in particular 31 69 18 13 26 43 o 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 15 84 8 7 21 63 1 100 309
Nothing in particular 15 84 7 8 19 64 1 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 35 65 20 15 39 25 [ 100 195
Nothing in particular 40 60 22 17 41 18 o 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 20 78 7 13 29 50 2 100 199
Nothing in particular 21 78 8 13 31 46 1 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 42 57 25 18 27 30 1 100 124
Nothing in particular 49 50 27 21 29 21 1 100 102
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'Q37b. (SHORTENED). How important is it to you to have a [INSERT: leader] of (survey country) who has the following qualities? (SHORTENED). b. Has strong religious beliefs, even if they are different from your own
ASK ALL TOTAL Important TOTAL Not Important Very important Somewhat important Not too important Not at all important DK/Refused Total N=
Us. Religiously unaffiliated 17 82 4 14 29 53 o 100 3207
Atheist 4 96 1 3 14 82 o 100 604
Agnostic 9 91 1 8 27 64 o 100 731
Nothing in particular 25 75 6 19 34 40 o 100 1872
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 11 88 3 8 19 69 1 100 460
Atheist 10 88 1 9 9 79 1 100 113
Agnostic 13 87 2 12 15 72 o 100 87
Nothing in particular 11 88 5 7 25 63 1 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 11 86 5 6 17 69 3 100 446
Atheist 11 84 6 5 14 70 4 100 195
Nothing in particular 10 87 3 7 21 67 2 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 14 85 6 8 24 61 1 100 468
Atheist 11 87 1 10 15 72 2 100 117
Nothing in particular 15 84 7 7 26 57 2 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 9 91 1 7 13 78 o 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 17 83 4 13 28 55 o 100 178
Nothing in particular 17 83 4 13 30 53 o 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 12 86 5 19 67 2 100 289
Atheist 12 84 7 5 12 72 4 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 16 83 4 12 15 68 1 100 545
Atheist 13 86 2 11 14 72 1 100 149
Nothing in particular 17 81 4 13 15 66 2 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 12 86 4 7 13 73 2 100 440
Atheist 9 86 4 5 16 70 5 100 110
Agnostic 10 90 3 6 19 71 o 100 124
Nothing in particular 14 84 5 9 9 75 2 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 2 96 1 1 16 80 2 100 496
Atheist 4 94 o 4 13 80 2 100 151
Nothing in particular 1 97 1 o 18 79 2 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 13 86 2 11 15 71 o 100 465
Atheist 8 91 3 5 8 84 1 100 137
Agnostic 10 90 4 6 21 69 o 100 85
Nothing in particular 18 82 2 15 18 65 o 100 243
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'Q37b. (SHORTENED). How important is it to you to have a [INSERT: leader] of (survey country) who has the following qualities? (SHORTENED). b. Has strong religious beliefs, even if they are different from your own
ASK ALL TOTAL Important TOTAL Not Important Very important Somewhat important Not too important Not at all important DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 7 93 2 5 17 76 o 100 1022
Atheist 3 97 1 2 11 86 o 100 299
Agnostic 8 92 1 7 12 80 o 100 165
Nothing in particular 9 91 2 7 21 70 1 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 15 83 2 12 43 40 2 100 533
Nothing in particular 15 82 3 13 44 39 2 100 480
igi i 23 77 11 13 29 48 o 100 258
Nothing in particular 25 75 13 13 30 44 o 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 21 77 7 14 28 48 3 100 494
Nothing in particular 22 75 7 14 28 48 3 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 51 44 32 19 19 25 5 100 168
Nothing in particular 50 44 31 20 20 25 5 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 19 80 9 10 25 54 1 100 240
Nothing in particular 20 79 8 12 26 53 1 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 41 58 16 25 20 37 2 100 157
Nothing in particular 47 51 18 29 23 28 1 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 22 78 8 13 22 56 o 100 309
Nothing in particular 23 77 9 14 20 56 1 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 37 63 19 17 34 29 [ 100 195
Nothing in particular 43 57 22 21 35 22 o 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 24 74 10 14 30 44 2 100 199
Nothing in particular 26 73 11 15 32 41 2 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 47 53 30 17 25 28 1 100 124
Nothing in particular 54 45 33 21 26 19 1 100 102
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Q37¢. (SHORTENED). How important s it to you to have a [INSERT: leader] of (survey country) who has the following qualities? (SHORTENED). c. Stands up for people with your religious beliefs

ASK ALL TOTAL Important TOTAL Not Important Very important Somewhat important Not too important Not at all important DK/Refused Total N=
Us. Religiously unaffiliated 38 62 12 26 24 38 o 100 3207
Atheist 31 69 11 19 18 51 o 100 604
Agnostic 25 75 7 18 27 48 o 100 731
Nothing in particular 45 55 14 30 24 31 1 100 1872
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 38 58 16 23 13 45 4 100 460
Atheist 35 59 15 20 13 46 6 100 113
Agnostic 51 46 13 38 3 44 3 100 87
Nothing in particular 36 62 16 19 16 45 3 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 12 84 6 18 66 3 100 446
Atheist 9 86 5 4 15 71 6 100 195
Nothing in particular 16 83 6 10 22 60 1 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 30 69 11 19 25 43 2 100 468
Atheist 35 64 8 27 16 48 1 100 117
Nothing in particular 28 70 12 16 28 42 2 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 22 78 8 14 22 56 o 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 38 60 13 25 27 33 2 100 178
Nothing in particular 39 59 13 26 28 32 2 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 19 79 6 13 20 58 2 100 289
Atheist 21 76 8 13 17 59 3 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 24 75 8 16 15 59 1 100 545
Atheist 25 74 11 14 14 60 1 100 149
Nothing in particular 24 75 7 16 15 60 1 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 26 70 15 11 10 60 4 100 440
Atheist 30 63 19 11 8 56 6 100 110
Agnostic 23 77 7 16 14 64 o 100 124
Nothing in particular 26 70 17 9 9 61 4 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 27 70 13 14 15 55 4 100 496
Atheist 31 68 18 12 13 55 2 100 151
Nothing in particular 25 70 11 14 14 57 5 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 40 59 17 23 16 44 1 100 465
Atheist 37 61 20 17 13 48 2 100 137
Agnostic 40 60 20 20 16 44 o 100 85
Nothing in particular 41 58 15 26 17 41 o 100 243
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Q37¢. (SHORTENED). How important s it to you to have a [INSERT: leader] of (survey country) who has the following qualities? (SHORTENED). c. Stands up for people with your religious beliefs

ASK ALL TOTAL Important TOTAL Not Important Very important Somewhat important Not too important Not at all important DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 31 68 10 22 20 48 o 100 1022
Atheist 27 73 7 20 18 55 o 100 299
Agnostic 38 62 11 27 20 42 o 100 165
Nothing in particular 32 68 11 21 21 47 1 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 23 74 3 21 36 37 3 100 533
Nothing in particular 24 73 2 21 37 36 3 100 480
igi i 26 73 12 14 34 40 o 100 258
Nothing in particular 29 70 13 16 34 36 o 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 21 76 9 13 27 50 2 100 494
Nothing in particular 23 74 10 13 26 49 3 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 68 27 41 27 11 16 5 100 168
Nothing in particular 67 28 41 27 12 16 5 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 24 74 12 12 24 50 2 100 240
Nothing in particular 27 71 12 15 24 47 2 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 53 46 22 31 16 30 1 100 157
Nothing in particular 57 41 24 33 18 23 2 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 26 73 14 12 23 50 1 100 309
Nothing in particular 27 72 13 14 22 50 1 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 41 59 25 16 34 25 o 100 195
Nothing in particular 48 52 29 18 31 21 o 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 33 65 14 19 26 39 2 100 199
Nothing in particular 36 63 16 20 29 34 1 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 57 42 30 27 19 23 1 100 124
Nothing in particular 58 42 30 28 22 20 1 100 102
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Q38. How much influence do you think [INSERT dominant religion’s primary religious text] should have on the laws of (survey country)? (SHORTENED).
ASK ALL TOTAI;.ié E::gltlgle al/ A | TOTAL I\{St too much/Noj -, great deal of influence | A fair amount of influence| Not too much influence No influence at all DK/Refused Total
Us. Religiously unaffiliated 20 80 6 14 16 63 [J 100 3207
Atheist 3 96 1 12 84 1 100 604
Agnostic 10 90 3 7 12 78 [J 100 731
Nothing in particular 29 71 8 21 19 52 o 100 1872
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 6 93 1 5 12 81 1 100 460
Atheist 2 95 o 2 7 88 3 100 113
Agnostic 7 90 o 7 5 86 2 100 87
Nothing in particular 7 93 2 5 17 76 [ 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 7 91 3 3 10 81 2 100 446
Atheist 5 93 4 2 10 83 2 100 195
Nothing in particular 8 89 4 4 10 79 3 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 11 88 3 7 16 72 1 100 468
Atheist 9 91 o 9 9 82 o 100 117
Nothing in particular 12 87 5 7 18 68 2 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 7 92 1 6 14 79 1 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 11 85 1 10 25 60 4 100 178
Nothing in particular 11 85 1 10 26 59 4 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated 5 93 2 3 8 86 2 100 289
Atheist 6 91 o 6 5 86 3 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 7 92 1 6 14 78 o 100 545
Atheist 6 94 1 5 10 83 o 100 149
Nothing in particular 7 92 1 6 15 77 1 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 6 92 3 4 12 8o 2 100 440
Atheist 6 93 4 2 6 86 1 100 110
Agnostic 6 93 o 6 17 76 1 100 124
Nothing in particular 7 91 4 3 12 79 2 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 6 91 1 5 11 80 3 100 496
Atheist 9 89 2 7 11 79 2 100 151
Nothing in particular 5 91 3 4 11 81 4 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 9 91 1 8 19 72 3 100 465
Atheist 2 98 1 2 10 88 o 100 137
Agnostic 9 91 [J 9 30 62 o 100 85
Nothing in particular 13 87 2 11 20 67 [J 100 243

In the U.S., the answer options are: “a great deal,” “some,” “not much” and “none at all.” In Argentina, Australia, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Colombia, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Italy, Mexico, the Netherlands,
Peru, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, the UK and the U.S., question asked about "the Bible." In Japan and Singapore, question asked about "Buddhist dharma."
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Q38. How much influence do you think [INSERT dominant religion’s primary religious text] should have on the laws of (survey country)? (SHORTENED).
ASK ALL TOTAI;.ié E::gltlgle al/ A | TOTAL I\{St too much/Noj -, great deal of influence | A fair amount of influence| Not too much influence No influence at all DK/Refused Total
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 4 96 1 3 14 82 o 100 1022
Atheist 2 98 o 2 9 89 1 100 299
Agnostic 3 97 1 3 16 81 o 100 165
Nothing in particular 5 94 1 4 16 78 [ 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 13 84 o 13 41 44 2 100 533
Nothing in particular 14 84 o 13 42 42 2 100 480
igi i 19 79 1 18 32 47 2 100 258
Nothing in particular 18 81 2 17 35 46 o 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 11 86 2 9 21 65 3 100 494
Nothing in particular 12 84 3 9 20 64 4 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 50 45 30 19 25 20 6 100 168
Nothing in particular 48 46 30 17 26 20 6 100 153
A i ligious: liated 20 77 15 5 20 58 3 100 240
Nothing in particular 28 69 20 7 17 52 4 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 51 45 34 17 13 32 3 100 157
Nothing in particular 58 40 38 19 15 26 2 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 16 81 9 6 19 61 4 100 309
Nothing in particular 17 78 10 8 20 58 4 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 49 51 41 8 27 24 o 100 195
Nothing in particular 58 42 48 10 22 20 o 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 24 75 16 8 24 51 1 100 199
Nothing in particular 27 72 19 8 25 47 1 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 46 53 34 12 23 30 1 100 124
Nothing in particular 54 45 39 15 19 26 2 100 102

In Argentina, Australia, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Colombia, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Italy, Mexico, the Netherlands, Peru, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, the UK and the U.S., question asked about "the Bible." In Japan and Singapore, question asked about "Buddhist dharma."
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SUMMARY Q38 AND Q39. BASED ON TOTAL. How much influence do you think [dominant religion's religious text] should have on the laws of (country)? When [religious text] and the will of the
people conflict, which should have more influence on the laws? (SHORTENED)

Great deal/fair amount of

Great deal/fair amount of

Great deal/fair amount of

influence + Religious text | influence + Will of people | influence + DK/Refused Not tog much/no DK/Refused amount of Total N=
ASK ALL more influence more influence which has more influence influence influence
U.S. Religiously unaffiliated 7 13 o 80 o 100 3207
Atheist 1 3 o 96 1 100 604
Agnostic 2 8 o 90 o 100 731
Nothing in particular 10 18 1 71 o 100 1872
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 2 4 o 93 1 100 460
Atheist o 2 o 95 3 100 113
Agnostic 1 3 3 90 2 100 87
Nothing in particular 3 5 o 93 o 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 1 5 o 91 2 100 446
Atheist o 5 o 93 2 100 195
Nothing in particular 3 5 o 89 3 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 1 10 o 88 1 100 468
Atheist 1 7 o 91 o 100 117
Nothing in particular o 11 o 87 2 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 3 4 o 92 1 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 2 9 o 85 4 100 178
Nothing in particular 2 10 o 85 4 100 165
Ttaly Religiously unaffiliated o 5 o 93 2 100 289
Atheist o 6 o 91 3 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 1 6 o 92 o 100 545
Atheist o 6 o 94 o 100 149
Nothing in particular 1 6 o 92 1 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 4 3 o 92 2 100 440
Atheist 4 2 o 93 1 100 110
Agnostic 1 4 o 93 1 100 124
Nothing in particular 5 2 o 91 2 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 1 4 1 91 3 100 496
Atheist o 7 2 89 2 100 151
Nothing in particular 1 3 o 91 4 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 2 6 o 91 o 100 465
Atheist o 2 o 98 o 100 137
Agnostic 3 5 o 91 o 100 85
Nothing in particular 3 9 1 87 o 100 243

In the U.S., the answer options for how much influence the Bible should have are: “a great deal,” “some,” “not much” and “none at all.” In Argentina, Australia, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Colombia, France, Germany,
Greece, Hungary, Italy, Mexico, the Netherlands, Peru, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, the UK and the U.S., question asked about "the Bible." In Japan and Singapore, question asked about "Buddhist

dharma."
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SUMMARY Q38 AND Q39. BASED ON TOTAL. How much influence do you think [dominant religion's religious text] should have on the laws of (country)? When [religious text] and the will of the
people conflict, which should have more influence on the laws? (SHORTENED)
Grandeal i amoun o | Gt dn e amountf | Gt dea hamomntef | oy tog oo | DK/Refsamout o o
ASK ALL more influence more influence which has more influence influence influence
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 1 3 o 96 o 100 1022
Atheist 1 1 o 98 1 100 299
Agnostic 1 3 o 97 o 100 165
Nothing in particular 2 4 o 94 o 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 1 11 1 84 2 100 533
Nothing in particular 1 11 1 84 2 100 480
Singapore Religiously unaffiliated 5 13 1 79 2 100 258
Nothing in particular 7 11 1 81 o 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 2 7 2 86 3 100 494
Nothing in particular 2 8 2 84 4 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 30 17 3 45 6 100 168
Nothing in particular 27 18 3 46 6 100 153
Argentina Religiously unaffiliated 10 10 o 77 3 100 240
Nothing in particular 14 14 o 69 4 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 38 9 4 45 3 100 157
Nothing in particular 44 8 5 40 2 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 7 8 1 81 4 100 309
Nothing in particular 8 8 1 78 4 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 34 14 o 51 o 100 195
Nothing in particular 41 16 1 42 o 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 11 13 o 75 1 100 199
Nothing in particular 13 14 o 72 1 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 26 18 1 53 1 100 124
Nothing in particular 30 22 1 45 2 100 102

In Argentina, Australia, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Colombia, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Italy, Mexico, the Netherlands, Peru, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, the UK and the U.S., question asked about "the Bible." In Japan
and Singapore, question asked about "Buddhist dharma."

Q40. How much influence do you think [INSERT 2nd dominant religion’s primary religious text] should have on the laws of (survey country)? (SHORTENED).
ASK ALL IN JAPAN AND SOUTH KORea | TOTALA greatdeal/ A | TOTAL Nottoo much/No |y oreat geal of influence | A fair amount of influence | Not too much influence | No influence at all DK/Refused Total N-
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 14 83 1 13 40 43 3 100 533
Nothing in particular 14 82 1 14 41 41 3 100 480
South Korea Religiously unaffiliated 10 86 1 9 25 61 4 100 494
Nothing in particular 10 85 1 8 25 60 5 100 428

In Japan, question asked about "Shinto teachings." In South Korea, question asked about "Buddhist dharma."

SUMMARY Q40 AND Q41. BASED ON TOTAL. How much influence do you think [2nd dominant religion's religious text] should have on the laws of (country)? When [religious text] and the
will of the people conflict, which should have more influence on the laws? (SHORTENED)
Great deal/fair amount of | Great deal/fair amount of | Great deal/fair amount of
influence + Religious text | influence + Will of people | influence + DK/Refused Not Fog much/no DK/ Refust]ed amount of Total N=
more influence more influence which has more influence influence Intluence
ASK ALL IN JAPAN AND SOUTH KOREA
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 1 11 1 83 3 100 533
Nothing in particular 2 12 1 82 3 100 480
South Korea Religiously unaffiliated 2 7 1 86 4 100 494
Nothing in particular 2 8 o 85 5 100 428

In Japan, question asked about "Shinto teachings." In South Korea, question asked about "Buddhist dharma."
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Q42. Regardless of how much influence you think it SHOULD have, how much influence do you think [INSERT dominant religion’s primary religious text] has on the laws of (survey country) TODAY? (SHORTENED).
ASK ALL TOTAI;.ié E::gltlgle al/ A | TOTAL I\{Ot too much/Noj -, great deal of influence | A fair amount of influence| Not too much influence No influence at all DK/Refused Total
Us. Religiously unaffiliated 70 29 26 45 21 7 1 100 3207
Atheist 86 13 45 42 9 4 1 100 604
Agnostic 83 17 31 51 12 5 o 100 731
Nothing in particular 61 38 18 43 29 9 1 100 1872
Canada Religiously unaffiliated 38 59 7 31 43 16 3 100 460
Atheist 35 64 5 30 49 15 1 100 113
Agnostic 38 56 7 31 43 13 6 100 87
Nothing in particular 38 59 8 30 41 17 3 100 259
France Religiously unaffiliated 29 66 4 25 27 39 4 100 446
Atheist 29 64 3 26 26 38 7 100 195
Nothing in particular 26 71 5 22 28 43 2 100 177
Germany Religiously unaffiliated 41 57 5 37 40 17 2 100 468
Atheist 39 61 4 36 42 18 o 100 117
Nothing in particular 42 56 5 37 39 17 2 100 321
Greece Religiously unaffiliated 56 44 10 45 32 13 o 100 141
Hungary Religiously unaffiliated 14 81 2 13 35 46 5 100 178
Nothing in particular 13 83 2 11 35 48 4 100 165
Italy Religiously unaffiliated 51 46 15 36 32 15 3 100 289
Atheist 53 42 11 42 28 14 5 100 134
Netherlands | Religiously unaffiliated 31 67 2 29 48 19 2 100 545
Atheist 35 64 2 33 52 12 1 100 149
Nothing in particular 29 69 2 27 46 22 2 100 352
Spain Religiously unaffiliated 44 55 11 33 35 20 1 100 440
Atheist 42 56 15 27 37 19 2 100 110
Agnostic 47 52 12 36 38 14 1 100 124
Nothing in particular 43 55 8 35 32 24 1 100 206
Sweden Religiously unaffiliated 19 78 1 18 54 24 3 100 496
Atheist 21 77 [ 21 56 21 2 100 151
Nothing in particular 19 78 1 18 52 26 3 100 281
UK Religiously unaffiliated 38 61 6 32 44 17 1 100 465
Atheist 35 65 7 28 43 22 o 100 137
Agnostic 47 51 5 42 39 12 2 100 85
Nothing in particular 37 63 7 30 47 16 [J 100 243

In the U.S., the answer options are: “a great deal,” “some,” “not much” and “none at all.” In Argentina, Australia, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Colombia, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Italy, Mexico, the Netherlands,
Peru, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, the UK and the U.S., question asked about "the Bible." In Japan and Singapore, question asked about "Buddhist dharma."
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Q42. Regardless of how much influence you think it SHOULD have, how much influence do you think [INSERT dominant religion’s primary religious text] has on the laws of (survey country) TODAY? (SHORTENED).
ASK ALL TOTAtIEi“: E\'x‘:gltlgf al/ A | TOTAL I\{Saéﬁéﬂucw Nof o great deal of influence | A fair amount of influence| Not too much influence No influence at all DK/Refused Total
Australia Religiously unaffiliated 41 58 6 35 43 15 1 100 1022
Atheist 41 57 36 46 12 1 100 299
Agnostic 44 56 5 39 46 9 o 100 165
Nothing in particular 40 59 6 33 40 18 2 100 557
Japan Religiously unaffiliated 33 59 2 30 47 12 8 100 533
Nothing in particular 33 59 3 30 47 11 8 100 480
igi i 16 83 2 14 51 32 1 100 258
Nothing in particular 17 82 3 15 52 30 1 100 209
South Korea | Religiously unaffiliated 34 57 4 30 26 31 9 100 494
Nothing in particular 35 57 4 31 26 31 8 100 428
South Africa | Religiously unaffiliated 48 45 23 25 18 27 7 100 168
Nothing in particular 48 45 22 26 18 27 7 100 153
A ligiousl; liated 27 64 13 14 35 28 9 100 240
Nothing in particular 27 66 14 13 38 28 7 100 156
Brazil Religiously unaffiliated 43 56 24 19 26 30 1 100 157
Nothing in particular 43 56 22 21 26 30 1 100 125
Chile Religiously unaffiliated 32 63 10 22 35 28 5 100 309
Nothing in particular 27 67 10 18 36 31 6 100 272
Colombia Religiously unaffiliated 39 60 16 23 44 16 1 100 195
Nothing in particular 34 65 18 16 49 16 1 100 173
Mexico Religiously unaffiliated 20 76 12 8 50 26 4 100 199
Nothing in particular 18 77 10 8 50 27 5 100 151
Peru Religiously unaffiliated 34 64 20 14 41 23 2 100 124
Nothing in particular 29 68 21 9 44 24 3 100 102

In Argentina, Australia, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Colombia, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Italy, Mexico, the Netherlands, Peru, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, the UK and the U.S., question asked about "the Bible." In Japan and Singapore, question asked about "Buddhist dharma."

Q43. Regardless of how much influence you think it SHOULD have, how much influence do you think [INSERT 2nd dominant religion’s primary religious text] has on the laws of (survey country) TODAY? (SHORTENED).

TOTAL A great deal/ A

TOTAL Not too much/ No

A great deal of influence

A fair amount of influence

Not too much influence

No influence at all

DK/Refused

Total

ASK ALL IN JAPAN AND SOUTH KOREA fair amount influence

Japan Religiously unaffiliated 35 55 4 31 42 13 10 100 533
Nothing in particular 36 54 5 31 41 13 10 100 480

South Korea Religiously unaffiliated 30 62 2 28 32 30 7 100 494
Nothing in particular 30 63 1 29 34 30 7 100 428

In Japan, question asked about "Shinto teachings." In South Korea, question asked about "Buddhist dharma"
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